

7 RCT ARCT 8/26
HIMANSHU MITTAL AND ANR
Vs.
TARA CHAND GUPTA SINCE DECEASED

24.01.2026

Present: Sh. Rakesh Srivastav and Sh. Ketan Marwah, Ld. Counsels
for the appellant.
Ms. Pooja Tandon, Ld. Counsel for the respondent alongwith
respondent.

Ld Counsel for the appellant has filed on record the court fees. The
same is taken on record.

The present appeal has been directed against the judgment dated
20.12.2025, whereby, the application under Section 152 CPC as preferred by the
respondent was allowed.

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that she
would not press her execution petition which is coming up for hearing on
30.01.2026. Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that she would not be filing
any reply to the present appeal and shall straight away address arguments citing
relevant laws.

Let TCR be summoned for the NDOH.

List for arguments on **06.02.2026 at 2.00 PM.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/24.01.2026