

16 RCT ARCT 8/26
HIMANSHU MITTAL AND ANR
Vs.
TARA CHAND GUPTA SINCE DECEASED

23.02.2026

Present: Sh. Keta Marwah (through VC) and Sh. Rakesh Srivastava,
Ld. Counsels for the appellant.
Ms. Pooja Tandon, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Perusal of the record shows that TCR summoned has not been received by the Court. Let the same be summoned again on issuance of robkar for the NDOH.

List for arguments on **25.02.2026 at 2.30 PM.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.02.2026