

RCT ARCT No.8/2026
Himanshu Mittal & Anr. Vs. Tara Chand Gupta (Since Deceased)

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide Endst No 432-483/G-4/Gen-I/DHC dt 27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Rakesh Srivastava and Sh. Ketan Marwah, Ld counsels
for the appellant.
Ms. Pooja Tandon, Ld counsel for the respondent.

Arguments concluded by both the parties.

Put up for orders on **20.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.