

RCT ARCT No. 8/26
Himanshu Mittal & Anr. V. Tara Chand Gupta Since Deceased

24.03.2026

Present: None.

Vide separate order of even date, **the present appeal being devoid of merit stands dismissed.**

No orders as to costs.

Appeal file be consigned to Record Room.

Let the TCR be sent back alongwith the copy of the order to the Court of Ld Additional Rent Controller.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi: 24.03.2026